

2024 Ag Mechanics Entry Form

Tri-State Fair & Rodeo 3301 SE 10th Ave, Amarillo, TX 79104

Phone: 806.376.7767 Entry Deadline: THURSDAY, AUGUST 15, 2024

Name	of 4-H Club	/FFA Chapter:	
Club/	Chapter Add	ress:	Circle one:
City: _		State:Zip:	1. Entry \$20/project
Office	Phone:	Cell Phone:	
Email	:		2. Late Entry \$40/project*
exhibi	it was made	ELIGIBILITY BY CEA/AST: I hereby certify that the below of by the entrant or chapter and is eligible to be shown in according to the shown in accord	
Printe	ed Name of C	CEA/AST:	
Signat	ture of CEA/	AST:	
	Class #	Class/Item Description/Dimensions	Exhibitor Name(s)
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			

All projects must be in place at the Rex Baxter Building by 5 p.m., Friday, Sept 13.

All projects will enter Gate 2 (near ATSE offices)

Email Dr. Nate Wolf, Superintendent, a nwolf@wtamu.edu with any questions

CEA/AST must sign the back of this form.

STATEMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY, LIABILITY AND FOREIGN SUBSTANCE PREVENTION

Exhibitor, which term shall include the owner, and all employees, associates or agents, agree with Amarillo Tri-State Exposition (Tri-State Fair & Rodeo) as follows:

- 1. Exhibitor has, and will maintain, full control, custody and care of any animals and/or personal property which are brought on or near the premises of the Amarillo Tri-State Fairgrounds. Exhibitor will handle and care for any animals and/or personal property in a safe and responsible manner and in an accordance with the rules and regulations of the management of the Tri-State Fair & Rodeo.
- 2. Tri-State Fair & Rodeo shall not be responsible for or liable for any loss or damage that may be caused by any of the exhibitors animals or personal property to exhibitor, Tri-State Fair & Rodeo, or any third party. The EXHIBITOR HEREBY AGREES TO INDEMNIFY TRI-STATE FAIR & RODEO FOR ANY LOSS INCURRED BY IT AND FOR ANY LIABILITY, COSTS OR EXPENSES (INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES AND LITIGATION COSTS) IT MAY INCUR AS A RESULT OF DAMAGE CAUSED THE EXHIBITOR OR ANY THIRD PARTY (INCLUDING OTHER EXHIBITORS) BY THE NEGLIGENT OR INTENTIONAL ACTS OF EXHIBITOR, OR CAUSED BY EXHIBITORS ANIMALS OR PERSONAL PROPERTY WHILE ON OR NEAR THE PREMISES OF AMARILLO TRI-STATE FAIRGROUNDS.
- 3. TRI-STATE FAIR & RODEO SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO EXHIBITOR FOR ANY LOSS INCURRED BY EXHIBITOR EVEN IF TRI-STATE FAIR & RODEO IS ALLEGED TO BE OR FOUND TO BE NEGLIGENT OR "GROSSLY NEGLIGENT," FURTHER, TRI-STATE FAIR & RODEO SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO EXHIBITOR FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE CAUSED EXHIBITOR OR EXHIBITOR'S PROPERTY AS A RESULT OF THE NEGLIGENT "GROSSLY NEGLIGENT" OR WILLFUL ACTS OF ANY OTHER EXHIBITOR ALLOWED UPON THE AMARILLO TRI-STATE FAIRGROUNDS OR BY ANY VISITOR TO THE FAIRGROUNDS.
- 4. The youth exhibitor and parent/guardian and county agents or agriculture science teacher sponsoring this entry certify that we have read, understood and will abide by all rules and regulations in the Tri-State Fair & Rodeo premium list, without limitations, we specifically certify that this entry will be in compliance with the Tri-State Fair & Rodeo FOREIGN SUBSTANCE PREVENTION PROGRAM at the time of weigh-in, that the animal shall in compliance throughout the Fair, and that we have complied and will comply throughout the Fair with the Tri-State Fair & Rodeo UNETHICAL FITTING RULES. Further, and without limitation, we certify that we have not administered to this animal, nor has it received to our knowledge any substance defined by the Food and Drug Administration or the USDA as unapproved for meat animals. We further hereby consent and agree to full application of the rules of the Tri-State Fair & Rodeo as to drug prevention and unethical fitting, and we agree that the Tri-State Fair & Rodeo, through its authorized delegates, may conduct any test necessary to assure compliance with such rules. We further acknowledge and understand the right of the Tri-State Fair & Rodeo to apply the sanctions set forth in the rules and further to disclose their findings to any sponsoring agency, law enforcement agents, and other fairs and exhibitions and to the press.
- 5. Exhibitor agrees that in entering a competition of the Tri-State Fair & Rodeo, exhibitor is entering a competition sponsored by Tri-State Fair & Rodeo as a part of its educational and eleemosynary purposes; that any entry fee charges for the competition is to help defray the costs of conducting a competition as a part of the Tri-State Fair & Rodeo, and that entering the competition and paying an entry fee, exhibitor is not purchasing and Tri-State Fair & Rodeo is not selling goods or services of any kind. Exhibitor further agrees that any testing done by Tri-State Fair & Rodeo on livestock is done purely as a matter of the effort of the Tri-State Fair & Rodeo to enforce rules and is not rendered as a service for Exhibitor. In connection with any testing required, exhibitor recognizes that he (she) may obtain separate independent testing at any time that they wish.
- 6. I (WE) HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD THE CONDITIONS AND AGREEMENT ON THIS FORM AND HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO ENTER THE ABOVE NAMED ANIMAL OR EXHIBITOR, FOR PREMIUM, IN THE CLASS NAMED AT THE TRI-STATE FAIR & RODEO, SUBJECT TO RULES AND REGULATIONS OF YOUR CORPORATION AS PUBLISHED IN THE CURRENT CATALOG, ALL OF WHICH I (WE) HAVE READ, AND AGREE TO THE PROVISIONS CONTAINED THEREIN AS A PART OF THIS CONTRACT.

CEA/AST:	Date:	Name Printed:

SIGNATURES (required or entries will be returned)